



9 July 2021

Crater Gold Mining Limited (ASX: CGN) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Crater Gold Mining Limited ('CGN') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of CGN, pending the release of an announcement regarding a material acquisition.

Issued by

Elizabeth Harris Manager, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Ph (08) 6188 8181

Crater Gold Mining Limited ABN 75 067 519 779

9 July 2021

The Manager ASX Market Announcements Australian Securities Exchange Limited

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam

Voluntary Suspension Request CRATER GOLD MINING LIMITED (ASX:CGN)

Crater Gold Mining Limited (ASX code: CGN) requests a voluntary suspension of its securities effective immediately. The voluntary suspension is requested as the Company finalises the details of a material acquisition.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2, the Company provides the following information in relation to this request:

- The voluntary suspension is necessary whilst the Company finalises details of the material acquisition to enable the Company to manage its continuous disclosure obligations and to avoid trading in its securities happening on a basis that is not reasonably informed.
- The Company expects the suspension to last until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on 30 September 2021, or the release of an announcement by the Company.
- The Company confirms that it is not aware of any reason why its securities should not be suspended.
- The Company confirms that it is not aware of any further information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

The above has been authorised and approved in accordance with the Company's published continuous disclosure policy or otherwise by its board or an officer of the Company with delegated authority from the board to respond to ASX on disclosure matters.

Yours faithfully,

SAMMEN

Russ Parker Managing Director

This announcement was authorised for lodgement by the Board of Crater Gold Mining Limited.

For more information, please contact: Russ Parker Managing Director +61 8 6188 8181 Email: admin@cratergold.com.au